LIMPOPO PROVINCE LIMPOPO PROVINSIE XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO **VUNDU LA LIMPOPO** IPHROVINSI YELIMPOPO

Provincial Gazette · Provinsiale Koerant · Gazete ya Xifundzankulu Kuranta ya Profense · Gazethe ya Vundu

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As 'n nuusblad geregistreer) (Yi rhijistariwile tanihi Nyuziphepha) (E ngwadisitšwe bjalo ka Kuranta)

POLOKWANE.

Vol. 16 Extraordinary

Ku katsa na Tigazete to Hlawuleka hinkwato

6 FEBRUARY 2009 6 FEBRUARIE 2009 6 NYENYENYANA 2009 6 FEBREWARE 2009 6 LUHUHI 2009

No. 1584

Buitengewoon Hu tshi katelwa na Gazethe dza Nyingo

CONTENTS · INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette
No. No.

GENERAL NOTICE

48 Local Government: Municipal Structures Act (117/1998): Notice in terms of section 12 (3) and 18 (4)

1584

GENERAL NOTICE

GENERAL NOTICE 48 OF 2009

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 12(3) AND 18 (4) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 (ACT NO 117 OF 1998)

i, Maite Emily Nkoana – Mashabane, Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government and Housing in Limpopo Province, by the powers vested in me in terms of section 12(3) and 18 (4) of Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act 117 of 1998), hereby determine the designation of full – time councilors for Capricorn District Municipality to be limited to six full-time councilors - mayoral committee members.

MAITE EMILY NKOANA - MASHABANE MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING LIMPOPO PROVINCE